YouGov Survey Results
Sample Size: 3292

Fieldwork Dates: 11th - 29th July 2025
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Thinking about you and your family, how positive or
negative is it to have Heathrow Airport nearby?
Unweighted base 3292 100 221 294 272 750 377
Base: all 3292 163 167 331 315 599 404
Very positive 25% 33% 31% 29% 32% 23% 35%
M.R* M.R R M.R R M.O.P.R
Quite positive 41% 36% 44% 43% 39% 39% 43%
Neither positive nor negative 25% 22% 16% 21% 18% 29% 15%
* J.K.LN.O
Quite negative 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 2%
* M.N M.N
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know 2% 3% - - 1% 4% 3%
J.K* JKLQ JK
Net: positive 66% 68% 76% 2% 71% 61% 78%
* M.R M.R M.R M.O.P.Q.R
Net: negative 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 5% 4%
* N M.N
In January 2025, the UK Government announced it would
support proposals for a third runway at Heathrow Airport.
To what extent do you support or opp ding
Heathrow by building an additional runway?
Unweighted base 3292 100 221 294 272 750 377
Base: all 3292 163 167 331 315 599 404
Strongly support 15% 19% 11% 16% 18% 14% 20%
* J JMR
Somewhat support 33% 40% 44% 28% 33% 32% 33%
K* K.L.M.N.R
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 15% 20% 15% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose 16% 14% 23% 23% 22% 13% 15%
* M.N.O.R M.N.O.R M.N.R
Not sure/ don't care 17% 9% 7% 12% 11% 21% 18%
< LJKLQ J.L
Net: support 49% 60% 55% 44% 52% 47% 52%
K.M.R* KR
Net: oppose 34% 31% 39% 44% 37% 33% 30%
* N I.M.N.O.R
You said that you support expansion at Heathrow. Which
of the following, if any, are reasons for this? Please select
all that apply.
Unweighted base 1562 57 117 131 135 347 186
Base: All who support the expansion of Heathrow 1599 97 91 146 163 279 212
Economic benefits for the UK (in terms of trade, tourism etc) 78% 73% 84% 73% 76% 79% 7%
Improved access to flights to a range of destinations 66% 61% 73% 65% 68% 68% 65%
Improved job opportunities 63% 73% 72% 70% 1% 59% 66%
O.R* M.O.R* O.R M.O.R ]
Economic benefits for the local area 59% 67% 70% 70% 71% 56% 66%
R* M.R* M.R MR R M.R
Investment in local transport infrastructure (roads, railways, 50% 46% 50% 49% 49% 46% 56%
cycle paths etc)
* * M
Community investment (in schools, Iocgl t?usinltesses, 24% 30% 26% 30% 30% 19% 30%
biodiversity etc)
R* R* M.R MR M.R
Other 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
LN* *
Don't know 1% 2% - - - 1% 0%
Net: economic benefits 92% 92% 96% 90% 96% 92% 95%
* * O.R
Net: community benefits 54% 50% 55% 54% 53% 48% 63%
* * M.R
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Thinking about you and your family, how positive or
negative is it to have Heathrow Airport nearby?
Unweighted base 3292 200 102 124 852
Base: all 3292 144 98 114 957
Very positive 25% 23% 23% 26% 17%
Quite positive 41% 45% 41% 41% 40%
Neither positive nor negative 25% 21% 26% 21% 32%
N* * JKLN.O.Q
Quite negative 5% 7% 6% 9% 5%
M.N * M.N* N
Very negative 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% - - 3%
K * * JK
Net: positive 66% 68% 65% 67% 58%
R N *
Net: negative 7% 9% 9% 13% 8%
N N* M.N* N
In January 2025, the UK Government announced it would
support proposals for a third runway at Heathrow Airport.
To what extent do you support or opp ding
Heathrow by building an additional runway?
Unweighted base 3292 200 102 124 852
Base: all 3292 144 98 114 957
Strongly support 15% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat support 33% 36% 32% 34% 33%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 13% 20% 19%
Strongly oppose 16% 15% 26% 22% 13%
ILM.N.O.R* M.R*
Not sure/ don't care 17% 18% 16% 10% 23%
J J* * LJKLQ
Net: support 49% 52% 45% 48% 46%
Net: oppose 34% 31% 39% 42% 31%
B N.R*
You said that you support expansion at Heathrow. Which
of the following, if any, are reasons for this? Please select
all that apply.
Unweighted base 1562 104 43 57 385
Base: All who support the expansion of Heathrow 1599 74 44 55 438
Economic benefits for the UK (in terms of trade, tourism etc) 78% 80% 76% 77% 79%
Improved access to flights to a range of destinations 66% 60% 60% 64% 67%
Improved job opportunities 63% 51% 68% 72% 56%
* * O.R*
Economic benefits for the local area 59% 58% 69% 70% 45%
R* R* R*
Investment in local transport infrastructure (roads, railways, 50% 56% 63% 54% 47%
cycle paths etc)
Community investment (in schools, Iocgl t?u3|nfesses, 24% 20% 26% 24% 17%
biodiversity etc)
Other 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Don't know 1% - - - 1%
Net: economic benefits 92% 89% 90% 93% 90%
Net: community benefits 54% 62% 66% 60% 50%
M* B *
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